

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27691/2008

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NICHEMAN CORPORATION Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit has been filed today and it is submitted that the correct name of the respondent company is 'Sojitz Corporation'

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time, as a last chance, for filing the proper application for amendment of cause title. Granted as a last chance.

List on 6.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR