

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27691/2008

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NICHEMAN CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vitlani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has not filed the proper application for amendment of cause title, despite time granted by the court on 27.4.2011. He seeks further time to file the proper application. Two weeks' time is granted subject to the condition that he files proper application and deposits a sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs within two weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, list on 22.7.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)  
REGISTRAR